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RESPONSE OF THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
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Question 2 
 
According to the data provided in USPS-LR-N2010-1/3, approximately 10,000 
routes were eliminated during FY 2009. 
 
a. What are the inputs to the Carrier Optimal Routing (COR) and Joint 

Alternate Route Assessment Process route restructuring models? 
 
b. How does the route restructuring process, and the COR model in 

particular, accommodate delivery days with higher volumes; for example, 
peak load volume on Mondays? 

 
c. What additional mail processing costs are associated with route 

restructuring; for example, processing Carrier Route mail on an Incoming 
Secondary sort until mailers adjust their presort schemes to the new route 
schemes? 

 
d. Please provide for each district: 

 
i. The number of routes that were eliminated during FY 2009; and 
 
ii. The number of routes that have been eliminated year to date for 

FY 2010. 
 
 
RESPONSE: 
 

[a] – [c]  Response provided by witness Granholm on July 13, 2010. 

[d] The requested data appear on the attached sheet, for which an 

Excel file is also attached. 
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TO CHAIRMAN’S INFORMATION REQUEST NO. 8 

 
 
Question 4 
 
Please provide the district level city carrier daily volumes, the total number of 
routes, and in-office and street costs for FY 2009 from the DOIS database.  
Please provide this data for each district in the same format and level of detail as 
provided in the response to CHIR No. 3, question 10. 
 
 
RESPONSE: 
 
Attached to this response electronically is an Excel workbook (ChIR.8.Q.4. 

DOIS.District.xls) which contains the requested information. 


